506223355 08/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6270098

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| SHOHEI YOSHIDA | 08/04/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DAIO PAPER CORPORATION | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2-60, MISHIMAKAMIYACHO, SHIKOKUCHUO-SHI | | |
| City: | EHIME | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 7990492 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16976120 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-761-6664

Email: akruger@rennerkenner.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR M REGINELLI
Address Line 1: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER

Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DPC.P.US0020 | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ARTHUR M. REGINELLI |
| SIGNATURE: | /Arthur M. Reginelli/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/27/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053610 FRAME: 0996

506223355

Docket No. DPC.P.US0020 FP-733-US

ASSIGNMENT

| | have made an inventicg PCT application no. Plication of which: | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| | nted and filed concurrent | | ed States patent a | application number |
| employment agree administrative regu | E, pursuant to the obliment(s), advisor agree lation, and/or other good reby do make the follow | ment(s), state or nati- l and valuable considera | onal statutes, c | common law, and |
| Japan and having a | R CORPORATION, a place of business at 2-ssors and assigns, I here | 60, Mishimakamiyacho | | |
| to the abord continuation United State application covenant and a) assist so any part on said is based b) executed assigned shall be authorize and another continuation of the continuatio | sfer, and set over the full ove-identified patent application or correquest for reexaminated agree for ourselves and addressignee and/or its tent applications contempatent application or patent appl | oplication, any non-pro- application filed thereo- laims priority to said ap- ation filed on such letters dour legal representative designee(s), to the exter- plated by this Assignment atent issuing therefrom, ion or patent issuing the ent applications contem- uest to be signed, provi- and oner of Patents and Tra | ovisional, substi- n, and to any le oplication(s), as v is patent; e(s) to nt requested, in ent, in any patent or in litigation the refrom, and plated by this As- ided that expense | tute, continuation, etters patent of the well as any reissue the prosecution of toffice proceeding hat arises out of or essignment that said ses relating thereto any letters patent |
| IN WITNESS WHE | REOF, I have executed | this document on the da | te indicated. | |
| Shohei Yosl | rida Aug4,20 | 20 Gringi | Sasaki | Aug 4, 2020 |
| Name: Shohei Yoshida | l date | Witness Name: | | date |
| | | | | |

RECORDED: 08/27/2020

PATENT REEL: 053610 FRAME: 0997